The General Counsel of the Corporation has certified that in his opinion, one or more of the exemptions set forth in 5 U.S.C. 552 (b)(2) and (4) permit closure of the following portion(s) of this meeting:

• Executive Session

Agenda

- I. Call to Order
- II. Executive Session Discussion with General Counsel and Chief Audit Executive
- III. Executive Session Executive Compensation Review
- IV. Executive Session: Report from CEO V. Executive Session: Report from CFO
- VI. NeighborWorks CompassTM Update
- VII. Action Item Approval of Minutes VIII. Action Item Board Elections and
- VIII. Action Item Board Elections and Appointments IX. Action Item Revision of Bylaws for
- IX. Action Item Revision of Bylaws for Creation of the Chief Information Officer Position
- X. Action Item Management Elections
- XI. Action Item Grants to the Capital Corporations
- XII. Action Item HPN Launchpad Contract Extension
- XIII. Action Item LIFT 8.0
- XIV. Discussion Item Annual Ethics Review
- XV. Discussion Item Annual Review of Governance Operations Guide
- XVI. Discussion Item Investment Policy Review
- XVII. Management Program Background and Updates

XVIII. Adjournment

Portions Open to the Public: Everything except the Executive Session.

Portions Closed to the Public: Executive Session.

CONTACT PERSON FOR MORE INFORMATION: Lakeyia Thompson, Special Assistant, (202) 524–9940; *Lthompson@nw.org*.

Lakeyia Thompson,

Special Assistant.

[FR Doc. 2021-12020 Filed 6-3-21; 4:15 pm]

BILLING CODE 7570-02-P

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

[NRC-2021-0001]

Sunshine Act Meetings

TIME AND DATE: Weeks of June 7, 14, 21, 28, July 5, 12, 2021.

PLACE: Commissioners' Conference Room, 11555 Rockville Pike, Rockville, Maryland.

STATUS: Public.

MATTERS TO BE CONSIDERED:

Week of June 7, 2021

Tuesday, June 8, 2021

10 a.m. Briefing on Human Capital and Equal Employment Opportunity (Public Meeting); (Contact: Anne DeFrancisco: 610–337–5078)

Additional Information: Due to COVID–19, there will be no physical public attendance. The public is invited to attend the Commission's meeting live by webcast at the Web address—https://video.nrc.gov/.

Thursday, June 10, 2021

10 a.m. Briefing on Results of the Agency Action Review Meeting (Public Meeting); (Contact: Nicole Fields: 630–829–9570)

Additional Information: Due to COVID–19, there will be no physical public attendance. The public is invited to attend the Commission's meeting live by webcast at the Web address—https://video.nrc.gov/.

Week of June 14, 2021—Tentative

There are no meetings scheduled for the week of June 14, 2021.

Week of June 21, 2021—Tentative

Tuesday, June 22, 2021

9 a.m. Briefing on Transformation at the NRC—Midyear Review (Public Meeting); (Contact: Maria Arribas-Colon: 301–415–6026)

Additional Information: Due to COVID–19, there will be no physical public attendance. The public is invited to attend the Commission's meeting live by webcast at the Web address—https://video.nrc.gov/.

Week of June 28, 2021—Tentative

There are no meetings scheduled for the week of June 28, 2021.

Week of July 5, 2021—Tentative

There are no meetings scheduled for the week of July 5, 2021.

Week of July 12, 2021—Tentative

There are no meetings scheduled for the week of July 12, 2021.

CONTACT PERSON FOR MORE INFORMATION: For more information or to verify the

status of meetings, contact Wesley Held at 301–287–3591 or via email at Wesley.Held@nrc.gov. The schedule for Commission meetings is subject to change on short notice.

The NRC Commission Meeting Schedule can be found on the internet at: https://www.nrc.gov/public-involve/public-meetings/schedule.html.

The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If you

need a reasonable accommodation to participate in these public meetings or need this meeting notice or the transcript or other information from the public meetings in another format (e.g., braille, large print), please notify Anne Silk, NRC Disability Program Specialist, at 301–287–0745, by videophone at 240–428–3217, or by email at Anne. Silk@nrc.gov. Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.

Members of the public may request to receive this information electronically. If you would like to be added to the distribution, please contact the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Office of the Secretary, Washington, DC 20555, at 301–415–1969, or by email at Wendy.Moore@nrc.gov or Tyesha.Bush@nrc.gov.

The NRC is holding the meetings under the authority of the Government in the Sunshine Act, 5 U.S.C. 552b.

Dated: June 3, 2021.

For the Nuclear Regulatory Commission.

Wesley W. Held,

Policy Coordinator, Office of the Secretary. [FR Doc. 2021–12016 Filed 6–3–21; 4:15 pm]

BILLING CODE 7590-01-P

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

[Release No. 34–92082; File No. SR– PEARL–2021–25]

Self-Regulatory Organizations; MIAX PEARL, LLC; Notice of Filing and Immediate Effectiveness of a Proposed Rule Change To Amend Rule 531, Reports and Market Data Products, To Adopt the Liquidity Taker Event Report for Options Trading

June 1, 2021.

Pursuant to Section 19(b)(1) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act"),¹ and Rule 19b–4 thereunder,² notice is hereby given that on May 19, 2021, MIAX PEARL, LLC ("MIAX Pearl" or "Exchange") filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission ("Commission") the proposed rule change as described in Items I and II below, which Items have been prepared by the Exchange. The Commission is publishing this notice to solicit comments on the proposed rule change from interested persons.

¹ 15 U.S.C. 78s(b)(1).

^{2 17} CFR 240.19b-4.